#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF AMENDMENTS	)	
TO THE PUBLIC UTILITY REGULATORY POLICIES	)	CASE NO.
ACT OF 1978 AND ELECTRIFICATION OF	)	2022-00369
TRANSPORTATION	)	

## NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes now L. Allyson Honaker and Brittany Hayes Koenig, of the law firm Honaker Law Office, PLLC, and does hereby give notice of entry of appearance as counsel of record for Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Taylor County") in the above-styled matter. Mrs. Honaker and Mrs. Koenig request that they be added to the electronic service list in this matter and therefore provide the following electronic mail addresses:

allyson@hloky.com brittany@hloky.com

Mrs. Honaker, Mrs. Koenig and Taylor County waive any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail and they all possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Dated this 8<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

L. Allyson Honaker

Brittany Hayes Koenig

HONAKER LAW OFFICE, PLLC

1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 6202

Lexington, Kentucky 40509

(859) 368-8803

allyson@hloky.com

brittany@hloky.com

Counsel for Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that foregoing electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on November 8, 2022; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of the filing will be made.

Counsel for Taylor County Rural Electric

Cooperative Corporation